1	L.D. 1671
2	Date: (Filing No. S-
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	127TH LEGISLATURE
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P 1142, L.D. 1671, "Resolve, Compensating Susan Cloutier for Claims against the State"
10 11	Amend the amendment by striking out everything after the title and inserting the following:
12 13	'Amend the resolve by striking out everything after the title and inserting the following:
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	'Sec. 1. Compensation authorized. Resolved: That the Governor is authorized and directed, upon receipt of the necessary releases, to pay \$400,000 from the Risk Management Fund to compensate Susan Cloutier and members of her family in full settlement and satisfaction of any and all claims by her and members of her family against the State, the Department of Labor and present or former employees of that department or of the State for damages resulting from the death of her son and husband in a motor vehicle accident. The funds provided pursuant to this resolve are not intended to supplant any other funds received by Susan Cloutier through the State's self-insurance fund administered by the Department of Administrative and Financial Services, Bureau or General Services pursuant to the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 1725-A.''
24	SUMMARY
25 26 27	This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation from the resolve and instead provides that \$400,000 in compensation to Susan Cloutier and members of her family is to be paid from the Risk Management Fund.
28	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
29	(See attached)
30	SPONSORED BY:
31	(Senator HAMPER)
32	COUNTY: Oxford